HB0729/513027/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 729

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Rosenberg" and substitute "Delegates Rosenberg, Pena-Melnyk, Chisholm, Cullison, Bagnall, Bhandari, Guzzone, Hill, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "that" in line 19 down through "of:" in line 20 and substitute a semicolon.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 3 through line 11 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 16, after "(4)" insert "ADDRESSING SOCIOECONOMIC DISPARITIES IN ACCESS TO PREVENTION, HARM REDUCTION, TREATMENT, AND RECOVERY SUPPORT SERVICES;

(5)";

and in line 25, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".